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Parish of Aughrim & Kilconnell 

Ballinasloe Faith Community Area 

Newsletter:  April - May 2024 

 

Mass Times & Intentions: 
 

St Catherine’s Church - Aughrim. 

Sun. 21st Apr. - 10.30 am - For the People of the Parish.   

Sun. 28th Apr. - 10.30 am - Maisie, Tom, Kieran, Paddy & Eileen Comer. 

                                              Michael & Ann Keary. 

Sun. 5th May - 10.30 am - Deceased Mooney, Dooley & Dillon families, Newcastle. 

Sun. 12th May - 10.30 am - Jo Scannell. 

Fri. 17th May - 7.00 pm - Mary Monaghan (Months Mind).  

                                           John Monaghan (1st Anniversary). 

Sat. 18th May - 12.00 Noon - First Holy Communion. 

Sun. 19th May - 10.30 am -                    

 

 

Sacred Heart Church - Kilconnell. 

Sat. 20th Apr. - 7.30 pm - For the People of the Parish. 

Sat. 27th Apr. - 7.30 pm - 

Fri. 3rd May - 7.00 pm - Mary Kenny (1st Anniversary). 

Sat. 4th May - 12.00 Noon - First Holy Communion. 

Sat. 4th May - 7.30 pm  - 

Sat. 11th May - 7.30 pm  - 

Sat. 18th May - 7.30 pm - 
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If you wish to have a Mass intention included in our Newsletter please 

contact:  

Fr Gerard Geraghty PP  at 090-9673724   

E-mail address: aughrimkilconnell@clonfertdiocese.ie  

 

Vocations: 

Vigil of Prayer for Vocations to the Diocesan Priesthood in the Diocese of Clonfert 

to coincide with Vocations Sunday 2024 will take place directly after 8pm Mass 

until midnight on Saturday 20th April 2024 in the Cathedral of St Brendan, 

Loughrea. Please make a special effort to come and join us. 

 

 

Vocations Workshop - Bishop Michael will lead a workshop for those who might 

be interested in Diocesan Priesthood in the Diocese of Clonfert or the Diocese of 

Galway, Kilmacduagh and Kilfenora on Sunday Afternoon the 28th of April 2024 

from 2-6pm. Further Information available from Fr. Ian O’ Neill, email - 

galwaypriesthood@gmail.com or telephone - 087 2048497. 
 
 
 

National Pilgrimage for Life - The first National Pilgrimage for Life, organised by 

the Council for Life of the Irish Catholic Bishops’ Conference, will be celebrated 

on Saturday 4th May in Knock Shrine with Mass at 3.00pm in the Basilica. 

Anointing of the Sick will take place during Mass. Main celebrant and homilist will 

be Archbishop Francis Duffy.  We invite you to join us in Knock to celebrate the 

gift of life and to pray for the protection of all human life. 
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